Tel: +44 (0)1732 861200  -  E-mail: sales@sontay.com  -  Web: www.sontay.com
© 2017 Sontay Limited. All rights reserved
 IO-RM1
Single Relay Modules
Issue Number 7.1
28/09/2021 Four Elms Road - Edenbridge
Kent - TN8 6AB - UK
1 of 2
Features and Benefits
Product Codes Specification
IO-RM1-12DC  Single relay 12Vdc coil
IO-RM1-24DC  Single relay 24Vdc coil
IO-RM1-24AC  Single relay 24Vac coil
IO-RM1-230AC  Single relay 230Vac coil
Warning!
When installed, the output relay contacts may carry
240Vac. Special care must be taken to isolate the
switched voltages prior to any work being undertaken.
Technical Overview
IO-RM1’s are a range of relays for use with BMS controllers for switching plant and isolation of input signals.
The 12Vdc coil type is suitable for use with Trend controllers which only have 0-10Vdc outputs, and the 230Vac coil version is useful for signal
isolation in applications such as monitoring lamp circuits in panels.
All types are mounted on a DIN rail carrier which features enclosed terminals and a robust clip.
Input signals:
 IO-RM1-12DC  10Vdc@21.0mA
 IO-RM1-24DC  24Vdc@16mA
 IO-RM1-24AC  24Vac@68mA
 IO-RM1-230VAC   230Vac@7mA
Coil Resistance (nominal)
 IO-RM1-12DC  550Ω
 IO-RM1-24DC  1420Ω
 IO-RM1-24AC  350Ω